

## UNIVERSITI TUNKU ABDUL RAHMAN DU012(A)

Wholly owned by UTAR Education Foundation (200201010564(578227-M))

## Invitation to Online Library Information Skills Programme for Postgraduate Students

(11 February 2022 – 16 February 2022)

Dear All Staff and Postgraduate Students,

Library will be organizing Online Library Information Skills Programme for Postgraduate Students via Microsoft Teams.



Date: 11 February 2022 (Friday)

Class 1 (Part 1) :10 am - 12 pm

Morning session

Class 1 (Part 2) :2.30 - 4.30 pm

Afternoon session

Date: 16 February 2022 (Wednesday)

Class 2 (Part 1) :10 am - 12 pm

Morning session

Class 2 (Part 2) :2 - 4 pm

Afternoon session



Platform: Microsoft Teams



Team Code: ub07v43





**USSDC 5 points** (Lifelong Learning & Information Management) for **UTAR Students** 

## MODULE

Module 1: Information and Search Strategies

Module 2: Effective Database Searching

Module 3 :Evaluation of Web Resources

Module 4: Plagiarism

Module 5: Referencing and Reference

Management Tool

UTAR HOSPITAL DONATION

Module 6 :Scopus and Journal Citation Reports

Chang | changtc@utar.edu.my | Ext: 2504 Nasrul | nasrul@utar.edu.my | Ext: 2272

Mary KUOK Pick Hoo Library (SL Campus) Tel: 03-90860288

Suraya | surayayu@utar.edu.my | Ext: 706 Zuliana | zuliana@utar.edu.my | Ext: 707





"Give so others can benefit -Your contribution can change lives ' We appeal to you to contribute generously for the good cause of the university in higher education and medical care initiative.

https://www.utar.edu.my/uef/

Please scan the **QR Code** in the poster or click here <a href="https://tinyurl.com/4c7tx68">https://tinyurl.com/4c7tx68</a> for pre-registration, using your **UTAR email**.

Kindly join the training using this Team Code: ub07v43.

For any further enquiries, please contact Mr Chang (<a href="mailto:changto@utar.edu.my">changto@utar.edu.my</a>) / Mr Nasrul (<a href="mailto:nasrul@utar.edu.my">nasrul@utar.edu.my</a>) for Kampar Campus or Pn Suraya (<a href="mailto:surayayu@utar.edu.my">surayayu@utar.edu.my</a>) / Pn Siti Zuliana (<a href="mailto:zuliana@utar.edu.my">zuliana@utar.edu.my</a>) for Sungai Long campus.

Thank you.

Regards,

UTAR Library 28 January 2022